

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10896/2011

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35109-35112 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi

Mr.Sanjay Jha,adv.

Ms.Usha Rathore,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.10896/11 on an earlier occasion the petitioner had submitted, the proof of dasti was filed. Thereafter it was found that the petitioner did not file the proof of dasti as submitted. Hence, by order dated 18.09.13 the petitioner was directed to take steps against the unserved respondents within four weeks as a last chance.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.40

-2-

Even now, the steps have not been taken. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution.

In SLP(C) No.35109-112/12 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the incomplete matter on 20.01.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

