

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 10-13/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 35109-35112/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2012
in LPA No. 264/2012,04/05/2012 in CM No. 1606/2012,04/05/2012 in CM
No. 1607/2012,04/05/2012 in RA No. 16/2012,04/05/2012 in LPA No.
264/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR JINDAL & ORS.
(For deletion of respondents and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As are allowed.

The name of respondent nos. 26 and 79 are
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of
the petitioner.

(MADHU BALA)

(ASHA SONI)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.08.19

16:23:21 IST

Reason: