

SECTION IV B

Listed on 11.8.2016
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. R-2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 9

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
35109-35112 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Punjab State Electricity Board & Anr.
(Now Punjab State Power Corp. Ltd.) ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Thana Singh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court on 4.7.2016 when inter alia the
following order was passed :-

"SLP(C) Nos. 35109-35112/2012

The office report indicates that some
of the respondents have expired and some of
the respondents are not residing at the
given and and dasti proof of some of the
respondents is in vernacular language
thereore, petitioner has to take fresh
steps for these respondents within a period
of four weeks.

List again on 11.8.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has
filed translated copy of proof of service and accordingly
to it the service of respondent Nos. 2, 7-9, 11, 22, 25,
28, 29, 31, 35-37, 40, 42, 43, 50-52, 54, 57, 62, 66,
69, 71, 75, 87, 90, 92, 94, 97, 98, 101 and 105 is
complete and respondent Nos. 13, 19, 20, 23, 34, 47, 48,
53, 63, 78, 80, 85, 86 are died but no application for
substitution is filed on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the
respondent Nos. 1, 3, 6, 10, 12, 14-17, 21, 32, 39, 41,
44, 45, 49, 55, 56, 58-61, 65, 67, 68, 72, 73, 76, 77,
83, 84, 88, 91, 93, 96, 100, 102, and 104 has not filed

Counter Affidavit on their behalf except respondent No. 1 only.

It is further submitted that no one has filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 4, 5, 18, 24, 27, 30, 33, 38, 46, 64, 70, 74, 81, 82, 89, 95, 99, 103, and 106 though served through Registered A.D. Post. Respondent Nos. 26 and 79 are deleted from the array of parties vide Chamber Judge order 18.8.2016.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. A. Venaygam Balan, Advocate.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj