

SECTION IV B

Listed on 23.9.2016  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. R-2  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 7

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.  
35109-35112 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Punjab State Electricity Board & Anr.  
(Now Punjab State Power Corp. Ltd.) ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Thana Singh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the  
Ld. Registrar's Court on 11.8.2016 when inter alia the  
following order was passed :-

"The respondent Nos.13,19, 20, 23,  
34, 47, 48, 53,63, 78, 80, 85 & 86 are  
reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the  
petitioner shall within a period of four  
weeks file an application for substitution  
to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said  
respondents.

List the matter again on 23.09.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has  
on 21.9.2016 filed an application for deletion of  
respondent Nos. 13,19, 20, 23, 34, 47, 48, 53,63, 78, 80,  
85 & 86 and the same is yet to be listed before Hon'ble  
Court (In Chamber).

Service on other respondents is complete.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's  
Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. A. Venaygam Balan, Advocate.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj