

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 14-17/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s) .35109-35112/2012

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR JINDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 28/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that Lrs. have been
served.

I.A. Nos.14-17 of 2016 filed for deletion of the names of 13
respondents, on the ground that they have died, are allowed at the
risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
COURT MASTER