

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10896/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2010 in LPA No. 713/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANA SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 35109-35112/2012 (IV-B)
(I.A. 1/2012 - Appln. For C/delay in filing,
I.A.2/2012 - Appln. For C/delay in refiling,
I.A. No.10357/2018 - Appln(s) for clarification/direction,
I.A. NO.145694/2018 - Appln(s) for permission to file Addl.
Documents/facts)

Date : 28-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pritpal Singh Nijjar, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaspal Singh M., Adv.
Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

Mr. Jaspal Singh M., Adv.
Mr. Saravpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shovit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Tarun Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard arguments advanced by Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner-Board/Corporation. We have also heard reply submissions of Mr. Jaspal Singh M. and Mr. Saravpreet Singh, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Regarding the regulations of Punjab State Electricity Board produced before the Court today and certain other submissions advanced by learned counsel for the respondents, Mr. Nidhesh Gupta requests for some time to take instructions and make further submissions in rejoinder/reply written submission.

Post the matter on Thursday, the 6th December, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER